

INNOVATION FUND REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Evaluation Committee Member FOR THE SERBIA VENTURES AI PROGRAM

The Innovation Fund of the Republic of Serbia (IF) intends to engage **2 experts** in the capacity of Evaluation Committee members for the Serbia Ventures AI Program which possess extensive hands-on experience in venture capital industry and experience in AI and/or related digital technologies.

Selected candidates will be awarded contracts for individual consultancy services.

The individual consultants will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the IF's general Rulebook on procedures for selection of independent international experts for the purpose of implementation of the IF's financing programs (March 2017) and Internal Procurement Act (May 2023).

Interested and eligible individual consultants for the positions of Evaluation Committee members for the Serbia Ventures AI Program should send expressions of interest together with the CV in English language, by e-mail to the contact information listed below.

Evaluation criteria: (1) General work experience – up to 40 points and (2) Specific experience relevant to the assignment – up to 60 points.

Detailed information on the assignment and evaluation criteria may be obtained on the IF Web site at the following link:

• link: <u>Terms of Reference and Scope of Services Evaluation Committee Members</u>

Expressions of interest must be delivered to the e-mail address below **by July 29, 2024 until 12 CET**:

- To: <u>dragana.kosanovic@inovacionifond.rs</u>
- Cc: <u>serbiaventures@inovacionifond.rs</u>

Innovation Fund – Republic of Serbia Headquarters: Nemanjina 22-26 Offices: Veljka Dugoševića no. 54 11 000 Belgrade Republic of Serbia Tel: + 381 11 655 56 96